COST SUMMARY WORK

T	ask description:					
ite:	Kichelmann one	Permit Action:	2020-10-05 AM	M-01	Permit/Jo	bb#: <u>M2019007</u>
PF	ROJECT IDENTIFICATI	ON				
	Task #: 000	State: Colorado			Abbreviation:	None
	Date: 10/6/2020	County: Montrose			Filename:	M007-000
	User: DMC					
	Agency or organization	n name: DRMS				
$\mathbf{T}A$	ASK LIST (DIRECT COS	STS)				
ısk			Form	Fleet	Task	
	Description		Used	Size	Hours	Cost
a	Backfill/Grade Dig Areas		LOADER	1	13.49	\$1,530
a	Distribute topsoil		LOADER	_ 1	17.04	\$1,932
a	Revegetate Affected Area		REVEGE	_ 1	2.00	\$6,740
a	Mobilize reclamation crew	/equipment	MOBILIZE	1	3.14	\$815
	DIRECT COSTS					
01	/ERHEAD AND PROFIT:					
	Liability insurance:	2.02				3223
	Performance bond:	1.05				8116
	Job superintendent:	0.00				50
	Profit:	10.00		тотл		S1,102 S1,440
		CONT	RACT AMOUNT			612,457
		COIVI	arei milooni	(uncer)	σατ)=φ	712,737
LE	GAL - ENGINEERING - PR		:			
	Financial warranty process		\$0	_		80
	Engineering work and/or of		0.00	_		80
	Reclamation management	nt and/or administration:	5.00		\$	6623
		CONTINGENCY:	0.00		Total = \$	60
			TOTAL II	NDIREC'	T COST =\$	52,063
		TOTAL BO	ND AMOUNT (d	direct + i	ndirect) = \$	613,080

WHEEL LOADER – LOAD AND CARRY WORK

T	ask description:	Backfill/	Grade D	Dig Areas						
te:	Kichelmann one		Per	mit Actio	n: _2020-10	0-05 A	M-01	Permit/J	ob#: _	M2019007
PF	ROJECT IDENTIFIC	ATION								
	Task #: 01A		State:	Colorad	0			Abbreviation	: No	one
	Date: 10/6/2020	C	County:	Montros	se			Filename	: M2	2019007 01a
	User: DMC									
	Agency or organiz	zation nam	e: DR	MS						
<u>H(</u>	OURLY EQUIPMEN	T COST								
	Basic Machine: (CAT 450E					Horsepo	wer	101	
		ROPS Cab					Shift B		per da	av
							Data Soi		(CRG	
Co	st Breakdown:									
<u></u>	bt Breakdown.				Utilizati	on %				
	Ownership Cost/Ho	our:	\$37.1	4	NA					
	Operating Cost/Ho		\$35.5	52	100)				
	Operator Cost/Ho		\$40.7	1	NA					
	Total Unit Cost/Ho	our:	\$113.3	36	_					
	Total Fleet Cost/H	our:	\$113.	36	_					
<u>M</u> .	ATERIAL QUANTII	<u> TIES</u>								
	Initial volume: 1,5	00		CCY	Sw	ell fact	tor 1 (000		
	Loose volume:	1,500		LCY	5 ***	on ruct		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
	Source of	ostimated r	volumo:	– Divisio	on of Reclan	nation	Mining	er Cafaty		
	Source of estir				ndbook	iation,	Willing (x Salety		
<u>H0</u>	OURLY PRODUCTION	<u>ON</u>								
Lo	ader Cycle Time:	<u></u>	Unadin	isted Basi	c Cycle Tim	ie (load	d dump			minutes
			Chaaja	isted Busi	e cycle IIII		neuver):	0.475		imitates
	Cycle Time Factors	3						Factor (min.)		Source
	Material	Mixed	material	0.02				0.020	(Cat HB)
	Stockpile	Conve 0.01	yor or do	ozer piled	10 ft. high o	or less		0.010	(Cat HB)
	Truck Ownership	No adj	ustment	- factor no	ot applicable	0.00		0.000	(Cat HB)
	Operation			tion -0.04				-0.040	(Cat HB)
	Dump Target	Nomin	al target					0.000		Cat HB)
					ycle Time A			-0.010		minutes
				Adjus	ted Basic C	ycle Ti	ime:	0.465	1	minutes
Ro	lling Resistance – Road G	Conditions								
	Haul:	Soft. rutt	ed dirt. n	no mainter	nance or wat	er, 4"	tire pene	tration 8.0		
	Return:				nance or wat					
TT.	·	,	-,					· ·		
Ha	ul and Return Time									
		Length	Grade		Rolling		al Res.	Travel Time	:	Source
		(feet)	(%)	Res (%)	1	(%)	(minutes)	1	~ 50100

Haul Rou	ite: 100	0.00	8.00	8.00	0.0951	(Cat HB)
Return Rou	ite: 100	0.00	8.00	8.00	0.0951	(Cat HB)

Total Travel Time: 0.1902 minutes Total Cycle Time: 0.6552 minutes

Load Bucket Capacity

Rated Capacity: _____ 1.50 ____ LCY (heaped)

Bucket Fill Factor: 0.975 Loose material - mixed moist aggregates (95-100%) 0.975

Adjusted Capacity: 1.46 LCY

Job Condition Correction Factors

Site Altitude: 5800 feet

		Source
Altitude Adj:	1.00	(CAT HB)
Job Efficiency:	0.83	(1 shift/day)
Net Correction:	0.83	multiplier

Unadjusted Hourly Unit Production:133.93LCY/HourAdjusted Hourly Unit Production:111.16LCY/HourAdjusted Hourly Fleet Production:111.16LCY/Hour

JOB TIME AND COST

Fleet size:	1	_ Loader(s)	Total job time:	13.49	Hours
Unit cost:	\$1.020	/LCY	Total job cost:	\$1,530	

WHEEL LOADER – LOAD AND CARRY WORK

Task description:	Distribute topsoil			
te: Kichelmann one	Permit Action	n: 2020-10-05 AM-0	l Permit/Jol	o#: <u>M2019007</u>
PROJECT IDENTIFICA	ATION			
Task #: 02A Date: 10/6/2020 User: DMC	State: Colorado County: Montros		Abbreviation: Filename:	None M2019007 02a
Agency or organization	ation name: DRMS			
HOURLY EQUIPMENT	Γ COST			
	AT 450E OPS Cab	Shi	ft Basis: 1 p	101 er day CRG)
Cost Breakdown:	1			
Ownership Cost/Ho Operating Cost/Ho Operator Cost/Ho Total Unit Cost/Ho	ur: \$35.52 ur: \$40.71	Utilization % NA 100 NA		
Total Fleet Cost/Ho	· · ·			
MATERIAL QUANTIT Initial volume: 2,01		Swell factor:	1.000	
Loose volume:	2,018 LCY	-		
	stimated volume: Divisio ated swell factor: Cat Har	n of Reclamation, Minindbook	ng & Safety	
HOURLY PRODUCTIO	<u>DN</u>			
<u>Loader Cycle Time:</u>	Unadjusted Basic	Cycle Time (load, dui maneuv	1 114/3	minutes
Cycle Time Factors			Factor (min.)	Source
Material:	Material up to 1/8" diame		0.020	(Cat HB)
Stockpile:	Conveyor or dozer piled	10 ft. high or less	0.010	(Cat HB)
Truck Ownership:	0.01 Common ownership of tr 0.04	ucks and loaders -	-0.040	(Cat HB)
Operation:	Constant operation -0.04		-0.040	(Cat HB)
Dump Target:	Nominal target 0.00		0.000	(Cat HB)
		cle Time Adjustment:	-0.050	minutes
	Adjus	ted Basic Cycle Time:	0.425	minutes
Rolling Resistance – Road C	onditions			
Haul: _ Return:	Soft, rutted dirt, no mainten Soft, rutted dirt, no mainten			
	~,	от амет, т ите р		
Haul and Return Time				

		Length (feet)	Grade Res. (%)	Rolling Res. (%)	Total Res.	Travel Time (minutes)	Source
-	Haul Route:	100	0.00	8.00	8.00	0.0951	(Cat HB)
_	Return Route:	100	0.00	8.00	8.00	0.0951	(Cat HB)

Total Travel Time:	0.1902	minutes
Total Cycle Time:	0.6152	minutes

Load Bucket Capacity

Rated Capacity:	1.50	LCY (heaped)
Bucket Fill Factor:	0.975	Loose material - mixed moist aggregates (95-100%) 0.975
Adjusted Capacity:	1.46	LCY

Job Condition Correction Factors

Site Altitude: 5800 feet

		Source
Altitude Adj:	1.00	(CAT HB)
Job Efficiency:	0.83	(1 shift/day)
Net Correction:	0.83	multiplier

Unadjusted Hourly Unit Production:	142.64	LCY/Hour
Adjusted Hourly Unit Production:	118.39	LCY/Hour
Adjusted Hourly Fleet Production:	118.39	LCY/Hour

JOB TIME AND COST

Fleet size:	1	Loader(s)	Total job time:	17.04	Hours
Unit cost:	\$0.958	/LCY	Total job cost:	\$1,932	

REVEGETATION WORK

K icho	lmann one	Per	mit Action	2020	-10-05 AM-01		Dermit/Ioh	#: M2019007
Michie	ichemiani one			1: <u>2020</u>	-10-03 MIVI-01		Fellin/Joo	#: <u>IVIZU17UU</u> 1
ROJEC	T IDENTIFICAT	<u> TION</u>						
Task i	#: 03A	State:	Colorado)		Abb	previation:	None
Date		County:	Montros	e			Filename:	M2019007 03a
Use	r: DMC	_						
1	Agency or organization	on name: DR	RMS					
ERTIL	IZING							
aterials								
			τ	Units /				
Descri	ption		I	Acre	Unit	Cost	t / Unit	Cost /Acre
						\$		\$
						Tota	al Fertilizer	
						-	Materials	
							Cost/Acre	\$0.00
pplicatio								Cost /Acro
<u>Descri</u>								Cost /Acre
								Cost /Acre
				Total	Fertilizer Ap	plication	n Cost/Acre	
	ption			Total	Fertilizer Ap	plication	n Cost/Acre	\$
Descri	ption G			Total	Fertilizer Ap	plication	n Cost/Acre	\$ \$0.00
Descri	ption G			Total	Fertilizer Ap	plication	n Cost/Acre	\$
Descri LLING Descri Chisel	ption G	EANS 31 31 16.	13 3100)	Total	Fertilizer Ap	plication	n Cost/Acre	\$ \$0.00 Cost /Acre
Descri LLING Descri Chisel	ption ption ption plowing {DMG}	EANS 31 31 16.	13 3100)	Total			n Cost/Acre	\$ \$0.00 Cost /Acre \$94.63 \$193.60
Descri Chisel Weed	ption ption ption plowing {DMG} control spraying (ME	EANS 31 31 16.	13 3100)	Total				\$ \$0.00 Cost /Acre \$94.63
Descri LLING Descri Chisel	ption ption ption plowing {DMG} control spraying (ME	EANS 31 31 16.	13 3100)	Total				\$ \$0.00 Cost /Acre \$94.63 \$193.60
Descri Chisel Weed	ption ption ption plowing {DMG} control spraying (ME	EANS 31 31 16.	13 3100)	Total	Tota	al Tilling ate – LS	g Cost/Acre Seeds per SQ.	\$ \$0.00 Cost /Acre \$94.63 \$193.60
Descri Chisel Weed	ption ption ption plowing {DMG} control spraying (ME	EANS 31 31 16.	13 3100)	Total	Tot:	al Tilling	g Cost/Acre	\$ \$0.00 Cost /Acre \$94.63 \$193.60 \$288.23

Galleta

Needle and Thread

Western Wheatgrass - Native

Basin Wildrye - Trailhead

Globemallow, Scarlet (or copper)

\$97.89

\$253.61

\$33.12

\$67.75

\$93.38

\$569.81

4.38

6.06

5.52

0.50

6.06

26.22

Totals Seed Mix

15.99

16.00

13.94

24.62

88.19

5.66

Application

Description		Cost /Acre
Broadcast seeding [DMG]		\$267.22
	Total Seed Application Cost/Acre	\$267.22

MULCHING and MISCELLANEOUS

Materials

Description	Units / Acre	Unit	Cost / Unit	Cost /Acre
Straw, delivered {MEANS 31 25 14.16 1200}	2.00	TON	\$301.00	\$602.00
Total Mulch Materials Cost/Acre				\$602.00

Application

Description		Cost /Acre
Crimping, with tractor {DMG survey data}		\$70.17
	Total Mulch Application Cost/Acre	\$70.17

NURSERY STOCK PLANTING

Common Name	No / Acre	Type and Size	Planting Cost	Fertilizer Pellet Cost	Cost /Acre
					\$
		Totals 2	Nursery Stoc	ek Cost / Acre	\$0.00

JOB TIME AND COST

No. of Acres: 3 Cost /Acre: \$1,797.43

Estimated Failure Rate: 25% Cost /Acre*: \$1,797.43

*Selected Replanting Work Items: TILLING,SEEDING,MULCHING

Initial Job Cost: \$5,392.29

Reseeding Job Cost: \$1,348.07

Total Job Cost: \$6,740

2.00

EQUIPMENT MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION

Task description: Mo	obilize reclamatio	on crew/equipmen	t		
Site: Kichelmann one	Permit	t Action:)-05 AM-01	Permit/Job	o#: <u>M2019007</u>
PROJECT IDENTIFICAT	<u>ION</u>				
Task #:04A		Colorado	A	bbreviation:	None
Date: 10/6/2020 User: DMC	County: <u>N</u>	Iontrose		Filename:	M2019007 04a
Agency or organizatio	n name: DRMS	S			
EQUIPMENT TRANSPOR	T RIG COST				
			Shif	t basis:	l per day
			Cost Data S		CRG Data
Truck Tractor Desc	eription: GENI		AY TRUCK TRA 400 HP (2ND HA		DIESEL POWERED,
Truck Trailer Desc	cription:	GENERIC FOLDIN	IG GOOSENECK	, DROP DEC	K EQUIPMENT
		TR	AILER (25T, 50T	, AND 100T)	
Cost Breakdown:					
Available Rig Capacities	0-25 Tons	26-50 Tons	51+ Tons	_	
Ownership Cost/Hour:	\$17.20	\$29.63	\$38.69	_	
Operating Cost/Hour:	\$26.56	\$47.02	\$55.69	_	
Operator Cost/Hour:	\$23.63	\$23.63	\$23.63	_	
Helper Cost/Hour:	\$0.00	\$23.53	\$23.53	_,	

NON ROADABLE EQUIPMENT:

Total Unit Cost/Hour:

\$67.39

Machine Description	Weight/ Unit	Owner ship Cost/hr/ unit	Haul Rig Cost/hr/uni	Fleet Size	Haul Trip Cost/hr/	Return Trip Cost/hr/ fleet	DOT Permit Cost/ fleet
	(TONS)		t		fleet		
CAT 450E	9.80	\$37.14	\$67.39	1	\$104.53	\$67.39	\$250.00

\$141.54

\$123.81

Subtotals: \$104.53 \$67.39 \$250.00

ROADABLE EQUIPMENT:

Machine Description	Total Cost/hr/ unit	Fleet Size	Haul Trip Cost/hr/ fleet	Return Trip Cost/hr/ fleet
Light Duty Pickup, 4x4, 3/4 T.	\$13.23	1	\$13.23	\$13.23

Subtotals: \$13.23 \$13.23

EQUIPMENT HAUL DISTANCE and Time

Nearest Major City or Town within project area region:

Total one-way travel distance:

Average Travel Speed:

NUCLA

miles

35.00

mph

Total Non-Roadable Mob/Demob Cost *
 '* two round trips with haul rig:
Total Roadable Mob/Demob Cost **
 ** one round trip, no haul rig:

\$7.56

Transportation Cycle Time:

	Non-	
	Roadable	Roadable
	Equipment	Equipment
Haul Time (Hours):	0.29	0.29
Return Time (Hours):	0.29	0.29
Loading Time (Hours):	0.50	NA
Unloading Time (Hours):	0.50	NA
Subtotals:	1.57	0.57

JOB TIME AND COST

Total job time:	3.14	Hours
Total job cost:	\$815	